

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 14691 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal AgarwalAPPELLANT

V/S

Freny F. Bhadha And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 14692 OF 2023

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 14691 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Freny F. Bhadha And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Aseem Naphade a.w Mr. Shahzad Ansari i.b. Mr. Omar

Khaiyam Shaikh for Petitioner

Mr.V.S. Kapse a/w Mr. Mr. Kunla Rane for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN J**

DATE : 21st September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)