



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.998 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16269 OF 2023
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.999 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16272 OF 2023
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16325 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1002 OF 2023**

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ... Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Freny F. Bhadha And Another ... Respondents

* * *

Mr. Omar K. Shaik for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. V.S. Kapse for the Respondents.

* * *

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16 OCTOBER 2023

P.C.

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand
over to 23 October 2023.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)