

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.998 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6802 OF 2024
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.1002 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6804 OF 2024

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ..Appellant
Versus
Freny F. Bhadha & Anr. ..Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.999 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6803 OF 2024

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ..Appellant
Versus
Sabina A. Khan & Anr. ..Respondents

Ms. Aparna D. Vhatkar a/w Shahzad Ansari i/by Omar Khaiyum
Shaikh, for the Appellant.
Mr. V. S. Kapse, for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2024

PC.

1. Today learned advocate Mr. V. S. Kapse produces on record a communication dated 27th April, 2024, addressed by learned advocate for the Appellant that he cannot give any

information about the SLPs filed in the Supreme Court. However, Mr. V. S. Kapse submits that it was this advocate who had made a statement before this Court that SLPs are filed against all the three orders and in fact it was found that the SLP was filed only against one of the orders.

2. Appellant has also sought time to file rejoinder. However, it is informed that today learned advocate for the Appellant has filed leave note. Copy of the rejoinder is already served upon the Respondents.

3. In view of this, office to accept the rejoinder.

4. Stand over to 26th June, 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]