

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal

...Appellant

Vs.

Freny F. Bhadha & Anr.

...Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 OF 2023
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2023

Mr. Omar Shaikh for the Appellant.

Mr. Freddy Bhadha i/by V. S. Kapse for the Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel today by consent seek time.
2. At their request, stand over to 24th January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)